Earning per equity share:

(1) Basic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20
(2) Diluted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20

Other Financial Data

Particulars As on September
30, 2022

As on March
31, 2022

As on March 31,
2021

As on March 31,
2020

Dividend (%) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Earnings Per Share (`) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20
Networth (` In Lacs) 316.81 328.01 328.30 340.83
Profit/Loss (11.20) (0.29) (12.52) 0.80
Return on Networth (%) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
Book Value Per Share (`) 8.22 8.52 8.52 8.85

17. Acquirers have not acquired any Equity Shares after date of PA till the date of Draft Letter of Offer.

18. There is no contingent liability of the Company as on March 31, 2022

19. Pre and Post Shareholding pattern of the Target Company as on the date of the Draft Letter of Offer is as

follows:

Page 18 of 29

Shareholders Category

Shareholding prior
to the
Agreement/Acquisit
ion and offer

Shares agreed to
be acquired which
triggered off the
regulation

Shares to be
acquired in open
offer (assuming
full acceptance)

Shareholding after
the acquisition
and  offer
(assuming full
acceptance)

No. % No. % No  % No  %
(1) Promoter Group
(a) Parties to agreement
Parikshit Mahatma 1071310 27.82 (1071310) (27.82) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sangita Jain 1282379 33.31 (1225000) (31.81) 0.00 0.00 57379 1.49
(b) Promoters other than
(a) above
Ms. Reena Mahatma 39000 1.01  39000 1.01
Ms. Sonal Jain 43000 1.12  43000 1.12
Ms. Neha Jain 26400 0.69  26400 0.69
Mr. Rajeev Mahatma 23100 0.60  23100 0.60
Total 1 (a+b) 2485189 64.54 (2296310) (59.64)  188879 4.91
(2) Acquirers
Prafulchandra  Patel  1377790 35.78 600664 15.60 1978454 51.38
Jashvantbhai Patel  459260 11.93 200220 5.20 659480 17.13
Hiren Patel  459260 11.93 200220 5.20 659480 17.13
Total of 2  2296310 59.64 1001104 26.00 3297414 85.64
(3) Parties to agreement
other than (1) & (2)
(4) Public (other than
parties to agreement,
acquirer)
(a)FIs/MFs/FIIs/Banks,
SFIs
(b) Other 1365211 35.46 (1001104) 26.00 364107 9.46
Total (4) (a+b) 1365211 35.46 (1001104) 26.00 364107 9.46
Grand Total (1+2+3+4) 3850400 100.00  3850400 100.00

Notes:
 Pre-Shareholding Pattern is based on quarter ending September 30, 2022.
 All percentages are calculated on the Total Equity Paid up Shares Capital of the Target Company, as on

10th working day after closing of tendering period.
 Assuming that the shareholders have tendered 10,01,104 shares through open offer
 As per Regulation 38 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations read with Rules 19(2) and 19A of the SCRR, the

Target Company is required to maintain at least 25.00% public shareholding as determined in accordance
with SCRR, on a continuous basis for listing. Pursuant to completion of this Open Offer, in the event that
the public shareholding in the Target Company falls below the minimum level required as per Rule 19A